to represent what results of operations actually would have been had the transactions reflected been consummated on
the dates indicated or to project results of operations for any future period.

The information in the table below does not represent data for the restricted group under the indenture as it does not
include data with respect to the affiliate guarantors, nor does it exclude data with respect to the subsidiaries of
Tropicana Entertainment that hold the assets and operations relating to the Tropicana Las Vegas.

The information presented below should be read in conjunction with �Use of Proceeds,� �Capitalization,� �Unaudited Pro
Forma Consolidated Financial Statements,� �Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data � Tropicana Entertainment
and Tropicana Casinos and Resorts,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations � Tropicana Entertainment and Tropicana Casinos and Resorts,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations � Aztar� and the financial statements included elsewhere in this
prospectus.

Pro Forma for
Aztar Acquisition

Pro Forma
for and

Corporate Financing
Reorganization Transactions

Year Year
Ended Ended

December 31, December 31,
2006 2006

(In thousands)

Income Statement Data:
Net operating revenues $ 288,863 $ 1,183,199
Operating expenses 230,285 968,545

Income from operations 58,578 214,654

Other income (expense)
Other income � 2,640

Edgar Filing: Tropicana Entertainment, LLC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 57

Interest income 8,918 10,767
Interest expense (16,641) (248,195)

Total other income (expense) (7,723) (234,788)

Income (loss) before minority interest 50,855 (20,134)
Minority interest in net income in consolidated subsidiary (3,224) (3,224)

Income (loss) from continuing operations $ 47,631 $ (23,358)

Other Data:
Depreciation and amortization $ 18,033 $ 81,030
Capital expenditures excluding acquisitions $ 40,924 $ 117,038

22

Edgar Filing: Tropicana Entertainment, LLC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

Summary Financial Information of Tropicana Entertainment and Tropicana Casinos and Resorts

The following financial data for the years ended December 31, 2006 and 2005 are derived from the audited
consolidated financial statements of Tropicana Casinos and Resorts, Tropicana Entertainment�s ultimate parent
company and predecessor. The selected historical income statement data for the six month period ended June 30, 2006
have been derived from the consolidated financial statements of Tropicana Casinos and Resorts which, in the opinion

[…]

Table of Contents 128

The following table should be read in conjunction with �Prospectus Summary � Summary Unaudited Pro Forma
Financial Data,� �Prospectus Summary � Summary Financial Information of Tropicana Entertainment and Tropicana
Casinos and Resorts,� �Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data � Tropicana Entertainment and Tropicana
Casinos and Resorts,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations �
Tropicana Entertainment and Tropicana Casinos and Resorts,� �Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data � Aztar,�
�Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations � Aztar� and the financial
statements included elsewhere in this prospectus.

61

Edgar Filing: Tropicana Entertainment, LLC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 129

Table of Contents

TROPICANA ENTERTAINMENT

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement
Year Ended December 31, 2006

(In thousands)

Tropicana Tropicana Aztar Pro Forma
Tropicana Casinos Casinos Acquisition for Aztar

Casinos
and

Resorts
and

Resorts
and

Financing
Acquisition

and
and

Resorts Adjustments(1)
as

Adjusted Aztar Adjustments(2) Financing

Operating revenues
Casino $ 239,490 $ � $ 239,490 $ 673,929 $ 44,414(a) $ 957,833
Rooms 39,731 � 39,731 107,289 45,076(a) 192,096
Food and beverage 41,983 � 41,983 58,773 58,526(a) 159,282
Other casino and hotel 12,323 � 12,323 54,345 5,348(a) 72,016

Total operating revenues 333,527 � 333,527 894,336 153,364 1,381,227
Less promotional
allowances (44,664) � (44,664) � (153,364)(a) (198,028)

Net operating revenues 288,863 � 288,863 894,336 � 1,183,199

Operating expenses
Casino 40,482 � 40,482 265,823 (79,001)(e) 227,304
Rooms 17,647 � 17,647 48,258 10,995(e) 76,900
Food and beverage 34,579 � 34,579 57,313 46,510(e) 138,402
Other casino and hotel 4,141 � 4,141 29,200 2,303(b) 35,644
Utilities 10,074 � 10,074 25,234 � 35,308
Marketing, advertising
and casino promotion 15,513 � 15,513 82,025 (678)(d) 96,860
Repairs and
maintenance 8,322 � 8,322 27,254 � 35,576
Provision for doubtful
accounts � � � 2,475 (2,475)(c) �
Insurance 2,908 � 2,908 � � 2,908
Property and local taxes 3,824 � 3,824 38,078 � 41,902
Gaming taxes and
licenses 39,869 � 39,869 � � 39,869
Administrative and
general 16,184 � 16,184 88,338 (19,299)(d) 85,223
Corporate overhead 5,350 � 5,350 � 7,750(d) 13,100
Leased land and
facilities 10,771 � 10,771 11,590 (614)(d) 21,747

18,033 � 18,033 70,027 (7,030)(f) 81,030

Edgar Filing: Tropicana Entertainment, LLC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 130

Depreciation and
amortization
Insurance recoveries � � � (12,229) � (12,229)
Casualty loss � � � 5,420 � 5,420
Merger related � � � 92,972 (78,000)(g) 14,972
Write off of fixed assets,
deposits and other costs
related to abandoned
acquisitions 2,588 � 2,588 26,021 � 28,609

Total operating
expenses 230,285 � 230,285 857,799 (119,539) 968,545

Income from
operations 58,578 � 58,578 36,537 119,539 214,654

Other income
(expense)
Other income � � � 2,640 � 2,640
Interest income 8,918 � 8,918 1,849 � 10,767
Interest expense (35,563) 18,922(a) (16,641) (55,935) (175,619)(h) (248,195)

Total other income
(expense) (26,645) 18,922 (7,723) (51,446) (175,619) (234,788)

Income (loss) before
income taxes 31,933 18,922 50,855 (14,909) (56,080) (20,134)
Income taxes � � � (29,247) 29,247(i) �

Income (loss) before
minority interest 31,933 18,922 50,855 (44,156) (26,833) (20,134)
Minority interest in net
income (loss) of
consolidated
subsidiaries (3,224) � (3,224) � � (3,224)

Income (loss) from
continuing operations $ 28,709 $ 18,922 $ 47,631 $ (44,156) $ (26,833) $ (23,358)

62

Edgar Filing: Tropicana Entertainment, LLC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 131

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Presentation
(In thousands except as otherwise noted)

(1)  TROPICANA CASINOS AND RESORTS ADJUSTMENTS

The following adjustments give effect to the corporate reorganization that occurred immediately prior to the
consummation of the Aztar Acquisition as if it had occurred on January 1, 2006.

(a) Reflects the elimination of accrued interest in respect of the $350.2 million loan made to Tropicana Casinos and
Resorts by CSC Holdings, LLC, an affiliate of Tropicana Entertainment controlled by Columbia Sussex, as this loan